

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2927 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete section 1

1.3 Page 2, after line 7, insert:

1.4 "A health care clearinghouse acts as an agent of a health care provider or group  
1.5 purchaser only if it enters into an explicit, mutually agreed upon arrangement or contract  
1.6 with the provider or group purchaser to perform specific clearinghouse functions."

1.7 Page 3, line 17, strike "(d)" and insert "(e)"

1.8 Page 8, line 27, delete everything after "provider" and insert ", provider's agent,  
1.9 group purchaser, or group purchaser's agent on the provider's or group's purchaser's"

1.10 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

1.11 Amend the title accordingly